
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041537-2024 

Tender

UK_264 Identity Verification Solution (Correct)

British Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041537

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ccf1  

Published 24 December 2024, 2:19pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

10 February 2025, 10:00am

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

British Council

1 Redman Place

London

Email

Nektaria.Theodoropoulou@britishcouncil.gr

Fax

+30 2103630481

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041537-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041537-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002483-2025
mailto:Nektaria.Theodoropoulou@britishcouncil.gr


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 8

Other activity

Registered Charity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UK_264 Identity Verification Solution (Correct)

Reference number

BC/03756

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are looking for one supplier who can provide advanced Identity Verification technologies
and processes, provide necessary configurational capabilities, and maintain a database of
officially authorised types of ID documents that can be used in Identity Verification process
in various countries. The Identity Verification technologies will be applied specifically but not
exclusively for the provision of examination services that is one of the key services in our
organisation. This will allow us to improve customer service, whilst helping to prevent
malpractice.Contract duration for 3 years and possibility of extension.For more information,
please explore tender information to https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil Deadline for
clarification questions will be the 16th of January 2025, at 10.00 am (UK time) Deadline for
submissions will be the 30th of January 2025, at 10.00 am (UK time)Any questions related
to this tender should be made via the in tend platform.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil


Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking for one supplier who can provide advanced Identity Verification technologies
and processes, provide necessary configurational capabilities, and maintain a database of
officially authorised types of ID documents that can be used in Identity Verification process
in various countries. The Identity Verification technologies will be applied specifically but not
exclusively for the provision of examination services that is one of the key services in our
organisation. This will allow us to improve customer service, whilst helping to prevent
malpractice.Contract duration for 3 years and possibility of extension.For more information,
please explore tender information to https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil Deadline for
clarification questions will be the 16th of January 2025, at 10.00 am (UK time) Deadline for
submissions will be the 30th of January 2025, at 10.00 am (UK time)Any questions related
to this tender should be made via the in tend platform.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil


Page 5 to 8

Possibility of up to two yearly extensions

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

In accordance with Regulations 57, 58 and 60 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015,
applicants will be assessed in accordance with the Public Contract Regulations 2015, on the
basis of information provided in response to the Selection Questionnaire.



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

30 January 2025

Local time

10:00am

Changed to:

Date

10 February 2025

Local time

10:00am

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002483-2025


Page 7 to 8

Date

30 January 2025

Local time

10:15am

Place

British Council



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Suppliers who wish to express an interest and take part in the tender process will be required
to register on our e-Tendering portal In-Tend hosted at https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil.Once registered, bidders must log-in to the website where
they can view the project and access the bidders pack and submit their return. Bidders will
also be required to demonstrate their capability and `means of proof` will be required. These
conditions are outlined in the ITT. The British Council will incorporate a standstill period at
the point information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers. That
notification will provide full information on the award decision. The standstill period, which
will be for a minimum of 10 calendar days, provides time for unsuccessful tenderers to
challenge the award decision before the contract is entered into.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court, Royal Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The British Council will incorporate a standstill period at the point information on the award
of the contract is communicated to tenderers. That notification will provide full information
on the award decision. The standstill period, which will be for a minimum of 10 calendar days,
provides time for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the award decision before the
contract is entered into.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil.Once
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil.Once
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-15T19:12:10+0100
	TCPDF




